CB K 45 UH E T - 036 - 230 - 71
Unit Type
CB = Air Handler
Refrigerant Type
K = R-454B
Series
45 = Quantum™ Coil
Nominal Cooling Capacity

Position
UH = Upflow/Horizontal
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
CBK45UHET (-71) 2 - 3.5 TON UPFLOW/HORIZONTAL AIR HANDLERS
A I R  H A N D L E R S
CBK45UHET (-71)
MERIT® Series
Upflow/Horizontal | Constant Torque Motor | TXV Furnished | R-454B | 60Hz
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
2 to 5 Tons
Optional Electric Heat - 4 to 20 kW
Blower Motor
E = High Efficiency Constant Torque
Metering Device
T = �Factory installed Check/Expansion Valve
for R-454B refrigerant (non-bleed port)
Form Number 211146 | April 2026
Supersedes all previous versions
2025 COMPL IANT
REFRIGERANT
CBK45UHET (-71) | 2 to 3.5 ton Air Handlers | Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
1.	 Quantum™ Coil
2.	 Refrigerant Line Connections
3.	 Check and Expansion Valve
4.	 Power Saver™ Constant Torque Blower Motor
5.	 Transformer
6.	 Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
7.	 Anti-Microbial Dual Position Drain Pans
8.	 Air Filter
9.	 Electric Heat (option)
BB
CC